## Resolution No. 2000-13

Council Mtg Minutes 00/05/01

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-13

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, adopting its 2000 - 2005 Joint Tacoma and Lakewood Consolidated Plan and the 2000-2001 Annual Action Plan and Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Lakewood sought and received approval for status as a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) entitlement city, and, the City also sought and received approval for forming a consortium under the Home Investment Partnership (HOME) Act, with the City of Tacoma; and,

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) has notified the City of Lakewood of its eligibility to receive a separate CDBG formula entitlement starting in the fiscal year 2000, as a direct grantee; and,

WHEREAS, HUD has concurred with the formation of a HOME consortium with the City of Tacoma; and,

WHEREAS, in connection with such entitlement and formation, and pursuant to HUD guidelines, requirements and regulations, it is appropriate that the City adopt a five year Joint Tacoma and Lakewood Consolidated Plan and an Annual Action Plan and an Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as Follows:

Section 1. That the 2000 - 2005 Joint Tacoma and Lakewood Consolidated Plan and the 2000-2001 Annual Action Plan, and the Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing, copies of which are on file in the Office of the City Clerk, are hereby adopted and approved.

Section 2. That the City Manager or designee is authorized to negotiate and execute agreements and other documents developed pursuant to and in conformity with the Consolidated Plan and Annual Action Plan and documents related to programs identified in the plans.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 1st day of May, 2000.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Bill Harrison, Mayor	
Attest:	
	_
Alice M. Bush, CMC/AAE, City Clerk	
·	
Approved as to Form:	
Daniel B. Haid City Attended	_
Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney	